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Jared Ferguson, Chair      Julie Lay, Council Liaison 
Provo School District      Department of Workforce Services 
280 West 940 North      150 East Center St. #4200 
Provo, UT  84604      Provo, UT  84606 
374-4821       344-1253    400-4319 (cell)     
jaredf@provo.edu      jlay@utah.gov 
             
Maira Lesa       Brian Smith 
WIA Youth       DWS Youth Specialist 
150 East Center St. #4100      150 East Center St. #4200 
Provo, UT  84606      Provo, UT  84606 
374-7092       400-9941 
mlesa@utah.gov       briansmith@utah.gov 
 
Anita Craven       Scott Taylor    
Provo Adult Education          Vantage Point   
636 North Independence Avenue     1161 East 300 North  
Provo, UT  84601      Provo, UT  84606 
374-4840       367-7929 
anitac@provo.edu      staylor@wasatch.org 
       
JoAnn Tuttle          Cheryl Cummings 
Nebo School District CTE      4th District Juvenile Court            
65 South 630 West      75 East 80 North 
Spanish Fork, UT  84660      American Fork, UT  84003 
798-4069        772-5705 
joann.tuttle@nebo.edu      cherylc@email.utcourts.gov 
           
Troy Gasser       Lisa Birch 
Division of Child & Family Svcs     Pathways Coordinator 
1106 North 1200 West      987 South Geneva Road 
Orem, UT  84097       Orem UT  84097 
224-7824       319-2675 
tgasser@utah.gov       lbirch@mlatc.edu 
    
Glen Bailey    Gary Lacock 
Alpine School District      Provo School Dist. Special Programs 
575 North 100East      350 South 600 West    
American Fork, UT 84003      Provo, UT  84601   
610-8454       374-4947    
gbailey@alpine.k12.ut.us       garyla@provo.edu 
     
Kendall Crittenden      Linda Holt  
Wasatch County School Dist.     Intermountain Healthcare 
25 North Main       1034 North 500 West 
Heber City, UT  84032      Provo, UT  84604 
435-654-9350       357-3592 
kcrittenden@co.wasatch.ut.us     linda.holt@imail.org 

 
 
 
Ranae Lee       Ryan Whitesides     

mailto:mlesa@utah.gov
mailto:zmartinez@utah.gov
mailto:kjnorton@xactware.com
mailto:randys@brentbrownauto.com
mailto:lbirch@mlatc.edu
mailto:jhl17@comcast.net
mailto:jasonn@redmondinc.com


Alpine School Dist. Adult Ed.     Job Corps 
987 South Geneva Road      150 East Center St. #4124 
Orem, UT  84068       Provo, UT  84606 
863-7620       374-7856 
ranae0790@alpine.k12.ut.us     whitesides.ryan@jobcorps.org 
         
Shirlee Silversmith   Suzanne Rodriguez 
Learning for Life   Wasatch School District 
748 North 1340 West   180 East 600 South 
Orem, UT  84057   Heber City, UT  84032 
437-4477   435-654-4231 
ssilvers@lflmail.org   suzanne.Rodriguez@wasatch.edu 
 
Chris Fosdick   Lori Stewart 
Vocational Rehabilitation   Mountainland Applied Tech. College 
150 East Center St. #3300   759 East Pacific Drive 
Provo, UT 84606   American Fork. UT  84003 
374-7623   492-2964 
cfosdick@utah.gov   lstewart@mlatc.edu 
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